## TOWN OF CONKLIN AGENDA

## November 9, 2016 6:00 P.M.

1.)	Pledge of Allegiance.
2.)	Approval of October 25, 2016 Worksession and Regular Town Board Meeting Minutes.  Motion by2ndRC Vote:
3.)	Public Hearing 6:05pm - to receive input regarding a proposed Local Law entitled, "Zoning" regarding manufactured homes
4.)	CORRESPONDENCE:
5.)	PUBLIC COMMENTS:
6.)	REPORTS:
	<ul> <li>a.) Supervisor's Report-on file in Town Clerk's Office</li> <li>b.) Town Clerk</li> <li>c.) Highway Dept</li> <li>d.) Water &amp; Sewer Dept.</li> <li>e.) Code Dept.</li> </ul>
7.)	OLD BUSINESS:
	<ul><li>a.) Update on Health Ins Plans upcoming employee meeting</li><li>b.) Update on Rising Community Grant</li></ul>
8.)	NEW BUSINESS:
	<ul> <li>a.) Discussion regarding Refund Allocation from Binghamton-Johnson City Joint Sewage Board</li> </ul>
	b.) Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin approving Coughlin & Gerhart, LLP to process a law suit for un-collected Utility billing of auctioned properties located at 8 Gee St. and 815 Conklin Rd. Tax Id# 161.34-1-36 and 162.09-1-51, previously owned by Anthony Fischetti.  Motion by2 <sup>nd</sup> RC Vote: GBDBBDCFJF
	c.) Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin ratifying ach payment to Pitney Bowes for \$500.00. Postage meter refill for various departments.
	Motion by2 <sup>nd</sup> RC Vote: GB_DB_BD_CF_JF

d.) Resolution of the Toto to Greater Binghamton			, , ,
for the November 15 <sup>th</sup> various departments.	meeting hel	d in Binghamton.	Account codes

Motion by	2 <sup>nd</sup>				
RC Vote: GB_	DB	BD	CF	JF	

e.) Resolution of the Town Board of the Town of Conklin approving payment of the following Bill List in the amount of \$77,497.14:

General	\$ 12,631.05
Highway	7,430.31
Light Dist.s	1,957.06
Sewer Dist.	49,987.32
Water Dist.	2,928.40
Non-Budget	 2,563.00
Total	\$ 77,497.14

Motion by		2 <sup>nd</sup>			
RC Vote: GB	BD	BD	CF	JF	